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METHODOLOGY

This research study was commissioned by Common Cause New Mexico in order to measMte Newc o0 v ot er s’ attitudes
relating to proposed campaign finance and ethical refarms

THEINTERVIEW SAMPLEBIAS

A random sample o#459 registered voters in New Mexico was  |n any survey, there are some respondents who will refusepeak
interviewed by telephone. Telephone numbers were generated from to the professional interviewer. A lower response rate among certain
the Research & Polling, Inc. database. All interviews were conducted types of individuals can result in a sample wherein certain types of
betweenJanuary 5th and January 9th, 2017. individuals are overepresented or underepresented. The potential
for sampling bias increases as the resporate decreases. Research
& Polling, Inc. often sets quotas for various segments of the
population who are historically undercounted. This has the effect of
minimizing, but not necessarily eliminating, sampling bias.

The telephone interviewers are professionals who are brought
together for a training session prior to each survey. This ensures their
complete and consistent understanding of the survey instruméot.
avoid potential biasb0% of the phone interviews were coreped
through random dialing of cell phone numbers of registered voters. THEREPORT

MARGIN OERROR This report summarizes theesults from each question in the survey

_ . ) ) and reports on any variances in attitude or perception, where
A sample size of59at a 95% confidence level provides a maximum  sjgnificant, among demographic subgroups. The subgroups examined

margn of error of approximately 4%. In theory, in 95 out of 100 in this report include:
cases, the results based on a rand sample o#59 will differ by no
more than 4.6percentage points in either direction from what would 1 Region
have been obtained by interviewing all New Mexico registered voters 1 Gender
statewide. 1 Ethnicity
1 Age
1 Household income
1 Education attainmenlevel
1 Political party
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EXECUTIVEUMMARY

CAMPAIGNANANCEREFORM

Voters in New Mexico overwhelming support various campaign finance and ethics reform proposals that may be introdudedisiaheae.

U Ninein-ten voters (91%) support a proposal that would require all large political contributions from individuals, corporatiotisalpoli
action committees (PACSs), ngnofits and uniongo be made public (75%trongly supporthe measure)

U Ninein-ten vaers support a bill that would require all independent political groups who are spending money on political campaigns 1
report who their donors are and how the money is being spent.

U Threequarters (74%) of voters say they support keeping limits on the umihof money that individuals can contribute to political
candidates (50% argtrongly supportive

Campaign finance reform has broad bipartisan support with the large majority of Democrats, Republicans, and independeriisgsepph of
three proposaldisted above.

It should also be noted that twthirds of voters (68%) believe that limiting the amount of campaign contributions to a candidate helps to preven
corruption. The majority of Democrat (71%), independent (69%), and Republican (62%) vokeve p&icing limits on individual campaign
contributions helps to prevent corruption.

LOBBYISTS

The vast majority of voters (90%) say it would be a good idea to require registered lobbyists to make public the hidls tragshave been hired
to advocae for so that voters know who is lobbying on issues in New Mexico.

Furthemore, nearly ninein-ten voters (87%3%upport requiring former legislators to wait at least two years after their term ends before they are
able to become paid lobbytsto the New Mexico Legislature (6&¥ongly supporthis proposal).

INDEPENDENIOMMISSIONS

Ninein-ten voters statewide say they eithstrongly suppor{62%) orsomewhat supporf27%) the creation of an independent ethics commission
that would estabkh and enforce rules relating to the ethical behavior and action of state officials.

Sevenin-ten votersalsos ay t hey support creation of an independent commi Ssi
districts, rather than hang state legislatorsesponsible for redistricting.
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OPEN V$LOSEIPRIMARYELECTIONS

Approximately sevein-ten (71%) voters believe primary elections should be open to all registered voters rather thallowipgDemocrats and
Republicango vote intheir respective primariedNot surprisingly, independents are the most supportive of this proposal (88%)gh the large
majority of Democrats (70%) and Republicans (64%) support open primaries in New.Mexico
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DIRECTIOMFNEWMEXICO
TOTALSAMPLE(N=459)
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DIRECTION TRACK WONT SAY

Just threein-ten voters statewide believe that things in New Mexico are headed irrit/et direction while over half (52%) believe things aré
on the wrong trackEighteen percent did not offer an opinion.

Voters in the North Central region (64%) and those with a graduate degree (70%) are more likely to say toifigs dhe wrong track
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Threequarters (74%) of voters statewide say they eitegpngly suppor{50%) orsomewhat supporf24%) placing limits on the amount of money
that individuals can contribute to political candidateRist 13% are opposed to placing limits on how much an individual can contribute to

candidates.

The vast majoritypf Democrats (72%), Republicans (74%), and independents (82%) say they streashat supporplacing limits on individual
campaign contributionsHowever, Democrats (55%) are more likely than Republicans (42%t)otayly supportlimits on individualcampaign
contributions.

Votersin the Albuguerque Metro area (81%), those with a graduate degree (&0%)those ages 18 to 34 (79%) are also more likely to support

limits on individual campaign contributions.

TRACKING

The percentage of voters statewide who suppptacing limits on the amount of money that individuals can contribute to political candidates has

increased from 63%0 74%in the past two years
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As shown above, approximately twibirds (68%) of voters believe that limiting the amount of campaign contributions to candidates helps to

HELPFULNESS-LIMITINGCAMPAIGN
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TRACKING
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prevent corruption, while 27% believe campantribution limits have no impact onorruption in politics.

A majority of Democrats (71%), independents (69%), and Republicans (62%) believe that limiting campaign contributions pnelygntt

corruption.

Voters in the Albuguerque Metrarea(74%) are more likely than those in East®&ew Mexico (51%) to feel campaign contribution limits help

prevent corruption, as are Anglo voters (72%) compared to Hispanics (64%). Those with higher education attainment &selsare likely to

feel campaign contribution limits help prevent coption.

TRACKING

The percentage of statewide voters who slayiting the amount of campaign contributions to candidates helps to prevent corruption has

increased since the previous study, but is identical to results observed in the 2015 study.
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Voterswere informed that New Mexico currently has a closed primary system in which only registered Democrats can vote in Dgmo@eaés
and only registered Republicans can vote in the Republican primaries. Voters were also informed that approximdtefiveneters in New
Mexico are either not associated with a party or belong to a minor party and therefore cannot vote in Democratic or Rejpnalic electiors.

Voters were then asked if théyelieveprimary elections should be open to all voters om@n closed as they are now.

Overall, seveiin-ten (71%) voters believe primary elections should be open to all registered voters, whilguarter (26%) say they should
remain closed. Voters who are more likely than others to say primary electionsisbewlpen to all voters include:

u Females (75%) compared to males (66%)

u Those between the ages of 18 and 64 (74%) compared to seniors (61%)

u High school graduates (80%) compared to those with a graduate degree (56%)
u Independents (83%) compared to Democrat8%) and Republicans (64%)
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Voters were informed that in New Mexico, only candidates running for the Public Regulation Commission, the Supreme GberCaod of
Appeals receive pdiz campaign financing; a system that provides public funds for use in election campaigns once the candidate meets
program gualificationsThey were then asked if they think public campaign financing should be expanded to include candidates rurotivey for
judicial races.

As shown above, half (51%) of voters believe that public campaign financing should be expanded to candidates runningudicaheaces,
though 34% do not believe it should be expanded, and 15% are unsure or have no opinion.

Democrats (55%) and independents (53%) are more likely than Republicans (43%) to believe public campaign financing sipauldieblefrexn
PRC and Supreme/Appellate Court candidates to all judicial candidates. Further, those with a graduate degree &@3%asare likely to believe
public campaign financing should be expanded.

TRACKING

Overall, results are consistent with those observed in previous studies.
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Nine-in-ten voters statewide believe it is a good idea to require registdoddbyists to make public the bills or issues they have been hired to
advocate for, so that voters know who is lobbying on certain issues in New Mexico. Just 5% say it is a bad idea andadatheotoffer an

opinion.

Older voters, those with higherdeication attainment levels, and Republicans (96%) are slightly more likely than others to say it is a good idea
require registered lobbyists to make public the bills or issues they have been hired to advocate for.

TRACKING

Overall, results are consistewith those observed in previous studies.
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ACTIONS OF STATEIORLS

Voters were read a list of different proposals the New Mexico State Legislature might consider adopting and asked tteeyed&raingly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose,strongly oppos@ach one. As shown above, approximately Améen vaers support each proposal.

For example, 91% are supportiverefjuiring that all political contributions from individuals, corporations, political action committees (PACS),
non-profits, or unions be made publidn fact, threequartersof voters say theytrongly supportequiring public disclosure of these types of large
political contributions. Just 6% oppose this proposal. Older voters and those with higher education attainment levelsdileeiydo support this
proposal.

Nearly ninein-ten (87%) wters supportrequiring former legislators to wait at least two years after their term ends before they are able to
become paid lobbyists to the legislatur@®6% say thegtrongly supporthe legislature adopting such a proposal).

Nine-in-ten (89%) voterslso say they eithestrongly suppori{62%) orsomewhat suppor{27%)creating an independent ethics commission to
establish and enforce rules regarding the ethical behavior and actions of stdfecials compared to just 7% who are opposed to creating an
independentethics commission.

The majority of Democrats (66%), independents (67%), and Republicanss{&3¥%ly supporthe creation of an independent ethics commission.
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CREATING ANNDEPENDENETHICSIOMMISSION TO ESTARHI
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ACTIONS OF STATEIOHRLS 2017(N=459)] 62% 27% 4% 3% 4%
2016(N=452) 66% 19% 5% 7% 2%
2015(N=451)] 61% 25% 6% 5% 3%

TRACKING

Overall, when combining the percentages of those who say they esthreewhator strongly supporthe various proposals, support levels for each
of the proposed measusare very similar to those observed in the 2016 and 2015 studies.
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Nine-in-ten voters say they eithestrongly support(74%) orsomewhat suppor{16%) a bill that would require more public disclosure and require
all independent political groups who spend money on campaigns to report who their donors are and how their money is minlysp8% of
voters are oppeed to this bill.

The vast majority of Democrats (74%), independents (82%) and Republicansii@®figly supporga bill to require greater public disclosure and
reporting of their donors and campaign spending.
TRACKING

Overall, result@re almost identicalvith those observed in previous studies.
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Voterswere reread each of the various legislative proposals discussed earlier and asked which one they believe shoulsirtggetimighest
priority in New Mexico. As shown above, approately onethird (32%) of voters saequiring all political contributions to be made publishould

be the highest priority, while approximately owmgiarter (27%) sagreating a primary election system open to all registered voters should be the
highest prority.

Onefifth (21%) saycreating an independent ethics commissiahould be the highest priorityfollowed by 12% who feel the highest priority
should belimiting the amount of money individuals can contribute to candidates
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Nearly threefifths (57%) of voters say they are eithmuch more likelf41%) orsomewhat more likel§y16%) to support a candidate for office in
New Mexico who strongly pushes for campaign finance and ethics ref@verone-third (36%)of voters say itvould not make a differenda who

they would vote for.

Anglo voters (66%) and those with higher levels of education are more likely than others to say they wowltkebikely to suppora candidate
who strongly pushes focampaign finance and ethics reformdo significant differenceare observedamong Democrats, Republicans, and

independent voters.
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Sevenin-ten voters in New Mexico say they eithgrongly suppor{44%) orsomewhat suppor{26%) the state using an independent commission
di st r i ctSixteen pdrcent of votels ar@ opposed ®

to redraw the state

s legislatives

having the legilative districts drawn by an independent commission, while 13% have not formed an opinion.

Those with higher education attainment levels and independents are more likely than others to support the state usingpamdede
commi ssi on t o slegsthtivadistridtshhaghergshainehave the legislature be in charge of redistricting

TRACKING

Overall,the results are consistent with thesobserved in the previous studies
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Voters statewide were asked, in an aided manmehnich source or sources they rely upon when it comes to New Mexico politics and the State
LegislatureAs shown above, 58% say they rely on TV newse &% say they rely on either print or online newspapers.-@irel (32%) say they
rely upon social media, and o#iih relies upon political blogs

u Tworthirds of voters age 50 and over say they rely on television to get their information about New Mmtittos and the state
legislature compared to 49% of those under the age of 50.

u Nearly half of voters under the age of 35 and 39% of those between the ages of 35 and 49 say they get their informasoni&ilom
media.

u Seniors (63%) are most apt to ghgy get their information from newspapers
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DIRECTION AREWMEXICO
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QUESTIOR: DO YOU SUPPORT ORM@SEPKEEPING LIMITETBIE AMOUNT OF MONEHAT INDIVIDUALSNCCONTRIBUTE TOIF@AL CANDIDAPHS THAT STRONGLY ORBNHATSUPPORDPPOSR

REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
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STRONGLY SUPPORT 50% ] 50% 52% 60% 51% 38% | 52% 49% | 47% 53% | 43% 47% 56% 55% ] 33% 53% 52% 62%
SOMEWHATSUPPORT 24% 1)1 31% 16% 16% 17% 29% | 25% 24% ] 23% 27% ] 36% 29% 15% 20% ] 32% 23% 25% 18%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 7% 5% 21% 3% 9% 6% 7% 8% | 10% 4% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 6%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6%
DONT KN@V/ WONT SAY 12% | 8% 56 17% 14% 19% | 9% 15% ] 16% 9% 9% 10% 16% 13% | 22% 10% 9% 8%
NM HEADED IfRRGHT
DIRECTIONWV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ORFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT TV NEwsS SociaL  PouTicAlf RGHT  WRONG CeLL
(N=459) | DEMOCRA1 REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 50% ] 55% 42% 51% 52% 55% 50% 56% ] 48% 54% | 51% 49%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 24% ) 17% 32% 31% 25% 22% 26% 19% ] 29% 20% | 24% 25%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE % 7% 10% 3% % 8% 8% 10% ] 10% 5% % 7%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 6% | 5% 8% 7% 56 4% 7% 7% | 4% 7% 5% 7%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 12% | 16% 8% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 14% | 12% 12%

RESEARCH POLLING, INC



COMMONCAUSE- PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY

JANUARY017

PaGE24

HELPFULNESS DRITINGCAMPAIGNCONTRIBUTIONS RREVENTINGORRUPTION

QUESTIOR: DO YOU THINK THAT OIMIG THE AMOUNT ORMPAIGN CONTRIBINSOTO A CANDIDATEPETO PREVENT CGRIAN OR DO YOU TKINMITING CONTRIBDNS HAS NO IMPAQY O

CORRUPTION IN PCLRI
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
ToTAL H.S. SOME
SWPLE | ABQ NORTH  NORTH  SouTH 187034 357049 507064 65YEARSY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT
(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC  ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
HELPS PREVENT CORRDIPT 68% | 74% 59% 74% 65% 51%| 65% 70% | 64% 72%| 71% 67% 70% 61% | 57/% 68% 76% 70%
D‘éiigngﬁ'oAxE AN IMPRON 27% | 22% 38% 23% 26 40m | 28% 26% | 31% 22% | 21% 28% 25% 34% | 40% 25% 18% 25%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 5% | 4% 2% 2% 9% 9% | 7% 4% | 5% 6% | 7% 5% 4% 4% | 3% 7% 5% 5%
NM HEADED INRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES dRFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEWS SociAL PoLiTicAll RGHT WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN  D-T-S NEWS  PAPERS MEDIA  BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK [| LANDLINE PHONE
HELPS PREVENT CORRDIPT 68% | 71% 62%  69% | 65% 71% 66% 70%| 67% 70% | 67% 69%
DOES NOT HAVE AN IMPRON 27% | 266 3206 20% | 20% 24% 20% 26% | 28% 24% | 20% 25%
CORRUPTION
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 5% | 4% 5% 9% | 5% 5% 5% 4% | 5% 5% | 4% 6%
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COMMONCAUSE- PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARR017

PAGE25

SHOULDPRIMARYELECTIONBEOPEN TALLVOTERS OREMAINQLOSER

QUESTION}: QURRENTLKEW MEXICO HAS A CLOSIRIMRRY ELECTION §¥5TFOR EXAMPLENLY REGISTERBEMOCRATS CAN VOTEDEMOCRATIC PRIMAREGEIONS AND ONLY IREBRED
REPUBLICANS CAN VOTEHEREPUBLICAN PRIMARKSSPROXIMATELY GINEFIVE VOTERSNEWMEXIC@RE EITHER NOT ASSTED WITH A PARTR BELONG TO A MINPARTY AND THEREFORENOT

VOTE INDEMOCRAT ANBEPUBLICAN PRIMAREELONSO YOU THINK PRIMAR¥ECTIONS SHOULDBENED TO ALL VOTERSREMAIN CLOSECTAEY ARE NGW
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
ToTAL H.S. SOME
SAMPLE ABQ NORTH NORTH SOUTH 187034 3517049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT]
(N=459 | MEeTrRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHVEST EAsTSIDH MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC  ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEHJ ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
OPEN TO ALL REGISTEREBTERS 71% | 68% 74% 71% 69% 78% | 66% 75% ]| 75% 68% ] 75% 77% 71% 61%] 80% 71% 74% 56%
REMAINCLOSED 26%0 | 27% 17% 26% 31% 21% | 31% 21% ]| 21% 30% ([ 21% 19% 28% 35% | 16% 26% 22% 42%
DEPEND$VOLUNTEERIED 2% 2% 4% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
DONT KN@V/ WONT SAY 2% 2% 5% - - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% - - 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%
NM HEADED INRRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEWS SociaL - PouTicAlf RGHT  WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOoGS | DIRECTION TRACK || LANDLINE PHONE
OPEN TO ALL REGISTEREBTERS 71% | 70% 64% 83% 70% 66% 78% 65%] 65% 73%] 66% 75%
REMAIN CLOSED 26% | 26% 34% 13% 26% 30% 18% 31% ] 34% 22% ] 29% 22%
DEPEND$VOLUNTEERED 2% | 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 2% | 2% 2%
DONTKNOW WONT SAY 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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COMMONCAUSE- PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARR017 PAGE26

SHHouLPUBLICCAMPAIGNANANCINAE EXPANDED TINCLUDEANDIDATERUNNING FORTHERIUDICIAIRACES

QUESTION: QURRENTLY NEWMEXICQONLY CANDIDATES RING\FOR THRUBLICREGULATIONOMMISSIONTHESUPREMIEOURT AND THEOURT OAPPEALS QUALIFY FORLRC CAMPAIGN
FINANCINGIHIS PROVIDES PUBAUGDS FOR USE INCHILEN CAMPAIGNS ONEE CANDIDATE MEERS PROGRAM QUALARIONSDO YOU THINK PUBLABIBAIGN FINMCING SHOULD BE BNFRD TO

INCLUDE CANDIDATESIRING FOR OTHERIBUSL RACRS

AGE EDUCATION

H.S. SOME
1817034 351049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT
YEARS OROLDEHJ ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE

REGION GENDER ETHNICITY

ToTAL
SAMPLE ABQ NORTH NORTH SOUTH

(N=459) | METRO ~ WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHWEST FEAsTSIDH MALE  FEMALE | HisPANIC ANGLO | YEARS  YEARS
YES SHOULD BEXPANDED 51% ] 55% 35% 56% 50% 45% | 52% 50% ] 55% 49% | 51% 59% 51% 43% | 39% 52% 54% 63%
NO, SHOULD NOT BE EXPERD 34% ) 33% 35% 34% 32% 36% | 39% 29% | 30% 36% | 31% 26% 34% 44% | 36% 34% 32% 31%
DONTKNOW WONT SAY 15% ] 12% 30% 10% 18% 19% ] 10% 21% ]| 15% 16% ] 18% 15% 15% 13% ]| 25% 15% 14% 6%

NM HEADED INRGHT

DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEwWS SociAL - PourTicaly RGHT ~ WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE

YES SHOULD BE EXPANDED 51% ] 55% 43% 53% 51% 50% 51% 56% ] 48% 53% | 44% 58%
NO, SHOULD NOT BE EXPERD 34% | 29% 39% 36% 34% 35% 34% 35% ] 40% 34% | 40% 28%

DONT KNOWWONT SAY 15% ] 16% 18% 10% | 15% 16% 15% 9% | 12% 13% | 17% 14%
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COMMONCAUSE- PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY

PAGE27

JANUARRO17
GOoOD OFBAD IDEA TAREQUIREREGISTERHIBBYISTS TMAKEPUBLIC THBILLS ORSSUESHEYHAVEBEENHIRED TAADVOCATEOR

QUESTIOR: DO YOU THINK IT IS®0D IDEA OR A BBEA TO REQUIRE REERED LOBBYISDIMAKE PUBLIC THELBIOR ISSUES THEYEHBEEN HIRED TO/@DATE FOR SO THATERS KNOW WHO IS

LOBBYING ON CERTISBUES INEWMEXIC@
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
SavPLE | ABQ NORTH  NORTH SOuTH 181034 357049 507064 GRADUATE (OLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUATI
(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC  ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
GoOD IDEA 90% ] 90% 86% 93% 97% 85% | 90% 90% | 89% 94% | 89% 87% 90% 80% 91% 94% 98%
BAD IDEA 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 5% 5% 9% 1% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 14% 3% 2% -
NM HEADED IfRRGHT
DIRECTIONWV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ORFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDERT] TV NEWS SociAL - PouTicAlf RGHT ~ WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLoGs | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
GoOD IDEA 90% | 90% 96% 82% 90% 92% 92% 93% | 90% 92% | 92% 89%
BAD IDEA 5% 4% 1% 13% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 8%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3%
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COMMONCAUSE-PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARYRO017 PAGE28
SUPPORMOPPOSK/ARIOUSPROPOSALEHAT THESTATELEGISLATURM IGHTCONSIDERADOPTING
(REATING AMNNDEPENDENETHICSIOMMISSION TESTABLISH ANENFORCRULESREGARDING THETHICAIBEHAVIOR
ANDACTIONS OBTATEOFFICIALS

QUESTION: NOw, I'M GOING TO READ Y®UIST OF PROPOSRHIST OUR STATE LEGTSRE MIGHT CONRBBOPTINGLEASE INDICATE |E YEDULD STRONGLYRDRTSOMEWHAT SUPPQORT
SOMEWHAT OPPQSIR STRONGLY OPPQSHHEPROPOSAIREATING ANDEPERENTETHICSZOMMISSION TO ESTABRHIAND ENFORCE RIRESARDING THE ETHIBEHAVIOR AND ACNIBDOF STATE

OFFICIALS
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
H.S. SOME
187034 357049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUATI

TOTAL
SavPLE | ABQ NORTH  NORTH  SouTH
MALE  FEMALE | HISPANIC ANGLO | YEARS  YEARS  YEARS OROLDEJ ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE

(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHWEST EASTSIDH

62% ] 64% 49% 74% 63% 49% | 66% 59% ] 63% 64% ] 61% 60% 66% 60% ] 44% 66% 66% T70%

27% ) 24% 24% 20% 33% 38% | 23% 30%] 29% 25% ] 28% 28% 22% 31% ] 33% 25% 29% 22%
2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3%

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHATSUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 4% 3% 13% 2% 1% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 3% 4% 4% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 4% 4% 10% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% | 11% 1% 1% 3%

NM HEADED INRRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
TRACK

TELEPHONE

POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION
TOTAL OFFON

SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEwWS SociAL - PouTicaly RGHT ~ WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK | LANDLINE PHONE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 62% | 66% 53% 67% 61% 66% 66% 68%] 54% 68% | 60% 64%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 271% | 27% 34% 17% 31% 28% 25% 28% | 41% 20% | 27% 27%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4%
4% 2% 4% 9% 4% 1% 2% - 1% 4% 5% 3%

DONT KNOWWONT SAY
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COMMONCAUSE-PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARYRO017 PAGE29
SUPPORMOPPOSK/ARIOUSPROPOSALEHAT THESTATELEGISLATURM IGHTCONSIDERADOPTING

REQUIRINGHATALLCONTRIBUTIONSROMINDIVIDUALSCORPORATIONBOLITICAACTIONSOMMITTEB (PAG),
NONPROFIT®RUNIONSBEMADEPUBLIC

QUESTIOR: NOw, I'M GOING TO READ Y®UIST OF PROPOSRYIST OUR STATE LEGTSRE MIGHT CONRBBOPTINGLEASE INDICATE |E YEDULD STRONGLYRDRTSOMEWHAT SUPPQORT
SOMEWHAT OPPQSR STRONGLY OPPQ@EEEPROPOSAREQUIRING THAALL CONRIBUTIONS FROM INIWALSCORPORATIONSOLITICAL ACTION Q@WTEEPAG), NONPROFIT®R UNIONS BE

MADE PUBLIC
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
H.S. SOME
187034 357049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUATI

YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE

78% 83%|) 67% 73% 75% 87%
15% 18% 10%
1%

TOTAL
SavPLE | ABQ NORTH  NORTH  SouTH
MALE  FEMALE | HisPANIC  ANGLO | YEARS  YEARS

(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHWEST EASTSIDH
75% ) 76% 69% 82% T77% 68% ]| 78% T72% | 76% 75% | 63% 76%
16% | 18% 23% 11% 10% 21% ] 14% 18% | 14% 18% | 26% 16% 14% 10% | 23%

4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4%

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHATSUPPORT
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 4% 5% - 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 2% * 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
DONT KNAGV/ WONT SAY 2% 1% 6% - 3% 3% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%

NM HEADED INRGHT

DIRECTIONV RONG

POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
OFFON
WRONG CELL

TOTAL
NEwWS SociAL - PouTiIcAll  RGHT

INDEPENDENT] TV
DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE

SAMPLE

(N:459) DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAMN D-T-S NEwS PAPERS MEDIA BLoGS
STRONGLY SUPPORT 5% | 77% 72% 77% 75% 80% 79% 75% ] 67% 82% ] 75% 75%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 16% | 14% 21% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% | 19% 12% | 16% 17%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

*LESS THANYOREPORTED
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COMMONCAUSE-PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARYRO017 PAGE30
SUPPORMOPPOSK/ARIOUSPROPOSALEHAT THESTATELEGISLATURM IGHTCONSIDERADOPTING
REQUIRINGFORMEHREGISLATORS Y#AITAT LEASTIWO YEARAFTERIHEIRTERMENDSBEFORE
THEYAREABLETO BECOMHEPAID LOBBYISTBO THELEGISLATURE

QUESTION: NOw, I'M GOING TO READ Y®UIST OF PROPOSRYIST OUR STATE LEGTERE MIGHT CONRBBOPTINGLEASE INDICATE |E YEDULD STRONGLYRDRTSOMEWHAT SUPPQORT
SOMEWHAT OPPQSIR STRONGLY OPPQSEHEPROPOSAREQUIRING FORMER LEH®ITORS TO WAIT ARBT TWO YEARS AFTEHRIR TERM ENDS BREQHEY ARE ABLEBEGOME PAID LOBBYRSD THE

LEGISLATURE
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
H.S. SOME
187034 357049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUATI

OR OLDEH] ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE

ToTAL
SavPLE | ABQ NORTH  NORTH SOuTH
(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHWEST EASTSIDH MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS
67% 59% 67% 81% 51%]| 66% 67% ] 62% T73% | 55% 63% 70% 75% | 53% 65% 72% 76%
271% 27% 19% 12% ] 25% 23% 19% 16%

STRONGLY SUPPORT 66%
27% 13% 26% ) 21% 21% | 25% 16%

5% 4% 6% 4% | 10% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3%

21% | 20% 22%

SOMEWHATSUPPORT
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 9%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%
DONT KNAGV/ WONT SAY 5% 6% 5% 1% - 11% ]| 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 9% | 11% 2% 4% 4%
NM HEADED INRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEwS SOCIAL PoLiTicAlf RGHT WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 66% | 66% 73% 55% 68% 66% 68% 70%] 60% 70% | 71% 61%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 21% ) 17% 18% 34% 19% 21% 18% 18% | 27% 18% | 16% 26%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 3% 5% 2% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4%

DONT KNOWWONT SAY
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COMMONCAUSE- PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARR017 PAGE31

SUPPORMOPPOSE BILLREQUIRINOM OREPUBLIADISCLOSURE AREBPORTING FRABROUPSVHOSPENOVIONEY ONPOLITICACAMPAIGNS

QUESTION0: ABILL IS BEING PROPDSN THE UPCOMINEGISLATIVE SESSIBATIWILL REQUIRE NEGRIBLIC DISCLOSARE REPORTING FRAROGPS WHO SPEND MOKIE POLITICAL CAMEMS THE
BILL WILL REQUIRRATIALL INDEPENDERLIFICAL GROUPS WARE SPENDE\VMIONEY ON CAMPAIGNSPORT WHO THEIR DRS ARE AND HOW MHENEY IS BEING SPHDO YOU SUPPORT OR@SEPA
BILL THAT WOULD REREJINDEPENDENT F@AL GROUPS TO REP@HO THEIR DONGRE AND HOW THEIRNEY IS BEING SPENTGAMPAIGNES THAT SOMBVAT OR STRONGEYPPORDPPOSR

REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
SAMPLE ABQ NORTH NORTH SOUTH 187034 3517049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT]
(N=459) | METRO WEST  (ENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH| MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 4% ) 77% 72% 80% 74% 61%)] 73% 76% ]| 73% 78% | 69% 75% T75% T77% | 61% T77% T77% 80%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 16% | 18% 12% 11% 14% 20% | 15% 16% | 16% 16% | 21% 12% 14% 17% ]| 20% 15% 16% 12%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 4% 3% 9% 1% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 11% 2% 2% 2%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 4% 2% 7% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
DONT KNQV/ WONT SAY 2% 1% - - 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
NM HEADED INRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEwS SOoCIAL PoLiTicAlf RGHT WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 74% ) 74% 69% 82% 74% 78% 78% 75% ] 73% 78% | 73% 75%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 16% | 17% 19% 9% 18% 14% 16% 16% | 17% 13% | 17% 14%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

RESEARCH POLLING, INC




COMMONCAUSE- PUBLICOPINIONSURVEY
JANUARR017 PAGE32

HIGHESPRIORITYPROPOSAL

QUESTION1: THINKING ABOUT SOMETHE PROPOSALS W& JTALKED ABQWHICH OF THE FOLLR®/DO YOU FEEL SHDBE THE SINGLE HEISHPRIORITYNEWMEXICG

REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
SAMPLE ABQ NORTH  NORTH SouTH 187034 357049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUATI

(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC  ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE

REQUIRING ALL POLALC 3206 | 20% 34% 28% 40% 34% | 37% 27% | 32% 33% | 37% 23% 320 35% | 29% 32% 29% 37%
CONTRIBUTIONS TONREDE PUBLIC|
CREATING APRIMAREETION SYSTH 00, | om0t 3705 2106 33% 29% | 19% 34% | 30% 26% | 30% 3206 25% 2206 | 34% 27% 28% 17%
OPEN TO ALL REGIFHIEROTERS
OZ?JL:(;QS’\'INDEPEMEETH'CS 21% | 259 11% 25% 15% 20% | 23% 20% | 21% 23% | 16% 26% 25% 19% | 120 21% 27% 29%
LIMITING THE AMOUNTFOMONEY
INDIVIDUALS CAN CORBUTE TO
CANDIDATES
EXPANDING PUBLIC CAMBN FINANCY 300 | 4ot 206 206 206 206 | 3% 3% | 2% 2% | 5% 1% 206 3% | 5% 2% 2% 3%
PROGRAMS FOR JUDICRACES

12% 1 14% 12% 17% 4% 8% | 12% 11% | 11% 11%| 8% 14% 13% 12%| 9% 16% 10% 10%

NONE @ THE ABOVE 1% | - ~ . 1% 3% 1% | 2% - — 1% | 1% 1%+ 1% | 1% - 1% 2%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 2% | 3% 4% 7% 3% 6w | 3% 5% | 4% 4% | 3% 3% 2% 8% | 10% 2% 3% 1%
NM HEADED INRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES dRFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEWS SocIAL PoLiTicAll RGHT WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEmocrAT RepuBLICAN  D-T-S NEwS  PAPERS MEDIA  BLOGS |DIRECTION TRACK | LANDLINE PHONE
REQUIRING ALL POLALC 32| 34% 31% 20% | 32% 37% 33% 34% | 34% 33% | 32% 32%

CONTRIBUTIONS TONREDE PUBLIC|
(REATING APRIMAREETION SYSTH 000, | 5400 2805 34% | 30% 25% 31% 28% | 27% 25% | 28% 27%
OPEN TO ALL REGIFHIEEROTERS
CREATING AN INDEPENDEETHICS | 10/ | 5000 2006 23% | 20% 21% 20% 25% | 2206 21% | 19% 24%
COMMISSION

LIMITING THE AMOUNTFOMONEY
INDIVIDUALS CAN CGNBUTE TO 12% 1 13% 13% 7%
CANDIDATES
EXPANDING PUBLIC CAMBN FINANCY 300 | 300 594 3% | 3% 3% 3% 2% | 2% 2% | 3% 3%
PROGRAMS FOR JUDICRACES
NONE OF THE ABOVE 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% = 2% | 1% 1% | 1%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 2% | 2% 5% 2% | 5% 3% 2% 3% | 4% 3% | 6% 2%

9% 11% 10% 7% | 10% 14% | 11% 12%

*

*LEsS THANYOREPORTED
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JANUARYRO017
LIKELIHOOD dBJPPORTING ABPPOSING SANDIDATBNHOSTRONGLIPUSHES FORAMPAIGNANANCE ANETHICSREFORM

QUESTION2: WHEN MAKING DECISIB®UT SUPPORTING DIBMTES FOR OFFNINEWMEXICOWOULD YOU BE MOREHLY TO SUPPORT BPRASE A CANDIDATEOMTRONGLY PUSHHES FO
CAMPAIGN FINANCE ARITHICS REFORMS ORJIBDYOU SAY IT MAKIESDIFFERENCE IN WiID WOULD SUPPORT GROSBWOULD YOU SAY YOU KMREH MORE LIKELY(SOPPORDPPOSEOR

SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY
REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
SAMPLE ABQ NORTH NORTH SOUTH 187034 3517049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT]
(N=459) | METRO WEST  (ENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH| MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
MUCH MORE LIKELY T@PBORT 41% ] 43% 38% 48% 33% 35% ] 42% 39% | 31% 48% | 31% 45% 46% 39% | 22% 45% 43% 51%
SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY TOPBORT | 16% | 18% 15% 10% 21% 13% | 16% 16% | 15% 18% | 26% 12% 11% 17% ] 13% 15% 23% 14%
SOMEWHAT MORE LIKEIY OPPOSE | 2% 1% - 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 4% 3% 3% - 1%
MUCH MORE LIKELY TRPOSE 1% 2% 3% - - 1% * 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 5% - - -
MAKES NO DIFFERENCE 36% ] 33% 38% 33% 36% 44% ] 36% 36% | 43% 29% ] 35% 37% 37% 34% | 52% 32% 31% 31%
5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%

4% | 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% | 4%

DONTKNOW WONT SAY

NM HEADED INRGHT

DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES RFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEwWS SociAL  PoumicAal RGHT WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
37% 40% 40% 44% 40% 46% | 38% 44% | 38% 43%

MUCH MORE LIKELY T0PBORT 41% | 43%
SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY SUPPORT] 16% | 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 13% ] 15% 17% | 17% 15%

SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY OPPOSE | 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

MUCH MORE LIKELY TRPOSE 1% 2% 1% - * 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
MAKES NO DIFFERENCE 36% ] 34% 39% 35% 38% 34% 38% 36%]|] 41% 31% ]| 34% 38%

DONT KNOWWONT SAY 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2%

*LESS THANYOREPORTED
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UPPORMO PPOSINEWMEXICAHAVING ANNDEPENDENIOMMISSIONBE INCHARGE OREDRAWING THEEGISLATIVEOTINGDISTRICTS

QUESTION.3: EVERY TEN YEARS ERIME IS REQUIREIREDRAW ITS LEGISUEMOTING DISTRICOREFLECT SHIFTSHEIPOPULATION NEWMEXICQTHE LEGISLATIVE RISTS ARE DRAWN YFTEHE
STATE LEGISLATORSOME OTHER STATEE LEGISLATIVE RISTS ARE DRAWN YRNEDEPENDENT RERISTING COMMISSIONS YOU SUPPORR OPPOSE LEGISLAPFRGPOSED TO CREATE A

INDEPENDENT COMMIBEBE IN CHARGE BBRAWING THE LEGTSVE VOTING DISTRICWNEWMEXICB IS THAT SOMEWHAT ORGNGL(EUPPORDPPOSR

REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
SAMPLE ABQ NORTH NORTH SOUTH 187034 3517049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT]
(N=459) | METRO WEST  (ENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH| MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 44% | 46% 35% 48% 46% 41% | 48% 41% | 37% 49% ] 38% 44% 50% 43% | 26% 47% 51% 52%
SOMEWHATSUPPORT 26% 0] 25% 24% 24% 33% 25% ) 24% 28% | 32% 22% | 30% 27% 20% 28% | 25% 26% 23% 29%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 9% | 12% 5% 11% 3% 10% ] 9% 10% (] 10% 9% | 11% 13% 5% 9% 11% 10% 11% 3%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 7% 6% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3% 10% 11% ] 11% 8% 6% 5%
DONT KNQV/ WONT SAY 13% | 11% 26% 8% 13% 15% | 11% 15% | 12% 14% | 15% 12% 15% 9% | 27% 8% 10% 10%
NM HEADED INRGHT
DIRECTIONV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ARFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEwS SOoCIAL PoLiTicAlf RGHT WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
STRONGLY SUPPORT 44% | 43% 43% 49% 47% 47% 44% 50% | 41% 48% | 42% 46%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 26% ] 25% 26% 27% 25% 23% 31% 28% ] 28% 26% | 24% 28%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 9% | 11% 10% 5% 8% 9% 10% 7% | 15% 6% 9% 9%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 7% 8% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% | 10% 4%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 13% | 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 8% 8% 7% 13% | 14% 12%
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SOURCEOFINFORMATIONRELIEDJPONWHENGETTINANFORMATIOMBOUTNEWMEXICAPOLITICS ANBTATH EGISLATURE

QUESTION4: WHICH OF THE FOLLO®B/BOURCES OF INFOREIN DO YOU RELY NRGHEN IT COMES MBWMEXICO POLITICS ANE BTATE LEGISLATURE

REGION GENDER ETHNICITY AGE EDUCATION
TOTAL H.S. SOME
SavPLE | ABQ NORTH  NORTH SOuTH 181034 357049 507064 65YEARY GRADUATE COLLEGE COLLEGE GRADUAT
(N=459) | METRO WEST  CENTRAL SOUTHVEST EASTSIDH MALE FEMALE | HISPANIC  ANGLO YEARS YEARS YEARS OROLDEH ORLESS ASSOCIATI GRADUATE DEGREE
TVNEWS 58% 1 52% 72% 56% 66% 61% | 59% 57% ] 58% 59% | 51% 47% 67% 66%| 57% 61% 59% 53%
NEWSPAPE(RINT OR ONLINE 50% 1 47% 55% 55% 46% 52% | 48% 51% ] 49% 51% ]| 48% 35% 52% 63%| 41% 48% 53% 58%
SOCIAL MEDIAFACEBOOKTWITTER 32% Q1 33% 37% 28% 31% 28% | 35% 28% ] 36% 28% | 49% 39% 25% 14% | 30% 38% 22% 30%
POLITICAL BLOGS 20% ) 23% 16% 21% 20% 13% | 24% 16% ] 20% 19% | 27% 20% 15% 20% | 12% 19% 15% 35%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% = 3% 1% 2%
NM HEADED IfRRGHT
DIRECTIONWV RONG
POLITICAPARTY SOURCES ORFORMATION TRACK TELEPHONE
TOTAL OFFON
SAMPLE INDEPENDENT] TV NEWS SociAL  PouTicAlf RGHT ~ WRONG CELL
(N=459) | DEMOCRA1 REPUBLICAN D-T-S NEWS PAPERS  MEDIA BLOGS | DIRECTION TRACK J LANDLINE PHONE
TVNEWS 58% ] 61% 59% 51% | 100% 56% 60% 69% | 67% 51% ] 62% 54%
NEWSPAPE(®RINT OR ONLINE 50% ] 53% 50% 43% 48% 100% 44% 71% | 47% 53% | 57% 42%
SOCIAL MEDIAFACEBOOKTWITTER 32% ] 32% 31% 31% 33% 28% 100% 55% ] 33% 31% | 22% 41%
POLITICAL BLOGS 20| 21% 19% 18% | 24% 29% 35% 100%| 19% 22% | 18% 22%
DONT KNOWWONT SAY 1% | 1% 4% = = = = = 1% 2% | 1% 2%

*LESS THAMYOREPORTED
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GENDER EDUCATION
MALE 47% HIGH SCHOOL GRADUGRA_ESS 23%
FEMALE 53% SOME COLLEGESSOCIATE DEGREECATIONAL CERTIFEA 34%
COLLEGE GRADUAZEARS 23%
AGE GRADUATE DEGREE 19%
18TO34YEARS 24% WONT SAY 1%
35TO49YEARS 24%
50TOB4YEARS 28% POLITICAPARTY
65YEARS OR OLDER 24% DEMOCRAT 47%
E REPUBLICAN 32%
THNICITY INDEPENDEND-T-S/OTHER 21%
ANGLACAUCASIAN 48%
HISPANIC 37% REGION
NATIVEAMERICANNDIAN 6% ABQMETRO 43%
OTHER DESCENT 5% NORTHIENTRAL 17%
BLACKAFRICANAMERICAN 2% SOUTHSOUTHWEST 16%
WONT SAY 2% EASTSIDE 15%
NORTHWEST 10%
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COMMONCAUSR017
JANUARY2017
FINAL
N=450STATEWIDIREGISTERBIDTERS

HELLOMY NAME 1Y OURNAME)FROMRESEARCE POLLINGINC WE ARE CONDUCTINGRIEF SURVEY ABOUPORTANT ISSUES FACTME COMMUNITVYASSURE YAWAM NOTSELLING ANYTHING
YOUR PHONE NUMBER WS ECTED AT RAND@MD WE WOULD GREATAPPRECIATE A RENWUTES OF YOUR TIME

A.

ARE YOU A REGISTEREDER IN COUNTY?

01. BERNALILLO 13. HIDALGO 25. SANMIGUEL
02. CATRON 14. LEA 26. SANDOVAL
03. QHAVES 15. LINCOLN 27. SANTAFE
04. QBOLA 16. LOSALAMOS 28. SERRA
05. QOLFAX 17. LUNA 29. SOCORRO
06. QURRY 18. MOKINLEY 30. TAaos

07. DEBACA 19. MORA 31. TORRANCE
08. DONAANA 20. OTERO 32. UNION

09. BEoby 21. QuAY 33. VALENCIA
10. GRANT 22. ROARRIBA

11. GUADALUPE 23. ROOSEVELT

12. HARDING 24. SANJUAN

NO'DONT KNOWWONT SAYASK TO SPEAK TO RHGRED VOTER IN HEMISLDIF NONETHANK AND TERMINATE

IN GENERADO YOU FEEL THATNG INNEWMEXICO ARE HEADETHE RIGHT DIRECTIORIDO YOU FEBHINGS ARE OFF ONEWMRONG TRAZK

1. RGHT DIRECTION
2. OFF ON THE WRONG TRAC
3. DONT KNOWWONT SAY

DO YOU SUPPORT OR OSE KEEPINBVITS ON THE AMOURF MONEY THAT INOMNIALS CAN CONTRIBUTEPOLITICAL CANDIES (PAUSHE THAT STRONGLY ORIEWHA?

STRONGLY SUPPORT
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
STRONGLY OPPOSE
DONT KNOWWONT SAY

agrnpwA

DO YOU THINK THAT LTWNG THE AMOUNT GAMPAIGN CONTRIBUNE)TO A CANDIDATELRE TO PREVENT CGRRON OR DO YOU TKINMITINGCONTRIBUTIONS HASINIPACT ON
CORRUPTION IN POCH

1. HELPS PREVENT CORRIPT
2. DOES NOT HAVE AN IMFAON CORRUPTION
3. DONT KNOWWONT SAY

RESEARCH POLLING, INC
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4, QURRENTLMEWMEXICO HAS A CLOSRIMARY ELECTION SM&TFOR EXAMPLBNLY REGISTERBEMOCRATS CANDTE INDEMOCRATIC PRIMAREELIONS AND ONLY RHGRED
REPUBLICANS CAN VONEHEREPUBLICAN PRIMARIABEPROXIMATELY OMNEFIVE VOTERS NEWMEXICO ARE EITHER MSTOCIATED WITH ARFA OR BELONG TO IN®IR PARTY AND
THEREFORE CANNOTE/(INDEMOCRA ANDREPUBLICAN PRIMAREETIONIDDO YOU THINK PRIMARYECTIONS SHOULGDBENED TO ALL VOTERSREMAIN CLOSEDTAEY ARE NGV

1. OPEN TO ALL REGISTERETERS
2. REMAIN CLOSED
3. DEPENDE/OLUNTEERED
4. DONT KNOWWONT SAY
5. QURRENTLY INEWMEXICQONLY CANDIDATES RUNBIFOR THRUBLICREGULATIOKIOMMISSIONTHESUPREMEIOURT AND THEDURT ORPPEALS QUALIFY FORIEC CAMPAIGN

FINANCINGTHIS PROVIDES PUBEUBIDS FOR USE INELIBN CAMPAIGNS ONIGEE CANDIDATE MEHFE PROGRAM QUALIFTENS DO YOU THINK PUBLIEMIPAIGN FINANCING GHLD BE
EXPANDED TO INCLUD¥NDIDATES RUNNINGRFOTHER JUDICIAICER

1. YES SHOULD BE EXPANDED
2. NO, SHOULD NOT BE EXPRDD
3. DONT KNOWWONT SAY
6. DO YOU THINK IT IS#00D IDEA OR A BAIEA TO REQUERREGISTERED LOBBYTRO MAKE PUBLICETBILLS OR ISSUEEYTHAVE BEEN HIREDADVOCATE FOR SATNOTERS KNOW WHD |
LOBBYING ON CERTISNUES INEWMEXIC@
1. GOOD IDEA
2. BaD IDEA
3. DONT KNOWWONT SAY

NOWLMEBOING TO READ YBUWIST OPROPOSALS THAT OURTE LEGISLATURE WIGCONSIDER ADOPTIRGEASE INDICATE IFOM@®OULD STRONGLY BORTSOMEWHAT SUPPQBDMEWHAT
OPPOSFOR STRONGLY OPPOSEHEPROPOSAIHE FIRST ONEXISP

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY DONTKNOW

(RANDOMIZE) SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE WONTSAY
7. CREATING ANNDEPENDENATHICSCOMMISSION TO ESTARHIAND ENFORCE RWIRESARDING

THE ETHICAL BEHAVADD ACTIONS OF STALECTED OFFICIALS. ...uuivvniiiiiiieiiieiie i esiieeeneenneenneeennsd Ao, K 2o 1ol 5
8. REQUIRING THAXLLPOLITICAL CONTRIBDNS ROM INDIVIDUALEORPORATIONSOLITICAL ACTION

COMMITTEEEPAG), NONPROFITOR UNIONS BE MADEBRUC. ......vveereereeesesseneenrnnnneereeeaeeesssnnnennneneeesd Ao, G 2, 1ol 5
9. REQUIRING FORMER IH@TORS TO WAIT £ARST TWO YEARS AFTHRIR TERM ENDS BEEJHEY ARE

ABLE TO BECOME PAGBBYISTS TO THEISEBURE ... ccuuiitniittieiieiteieeeteseieeetesaneeansesaseasenneesnssenns Ao, I 2o 1o 5
10. ABILL IS BEING PROEDSN THE UPCOMINBAISLATIVE SESSIBINTTWILL REQUIRE MORUBLIC DISCLOSUWRE REPORTING FRORIGE/PS WHO SPEND M@NEN POLITICAL CAMBNS THE

BILL WILL REQUIREATHALL INDEPENDENDLATICAL GROUPS WARE BENDING MONEY ON CAMGNS REPORT WHERHDONORS ARE ANDVNTHE MONEY IS BEISPENTDO YOU SUPPORT
OR OPPOSE A BILL TAMOULD REQUIRE IIREEIDENT POLITICAIOGRS TO REPORT WHHEIR DONORS ARE ANDW THEIR MONEY ISIBG SPENT ON CAMBRE (PAUSEIS THAT SOMEWHAT
OR STRONG(SUPPORDPPOSP

4. STRONGLY SUPPORT 1. STRONGLY OPPOSE
3. SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 5. DONT KNOVWWONT SAY
2. SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
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11.

12.

13.

14.

THINKING ABOUT SOME DHE PROPOSALE JUST TALKED ABOWHICH OF THE FOLLE®&IDO YOU FEEL SHDBE THE SINGLE HESH PRIORITYMNEWMEXIC@ (RANDOMIZE AND READ
CATEGORIEENE RESPONSE ONLY

1. CREATING AN INDEPENDETHICS COMMISSION 5. LIMITING THE AMOUNT ®IONEY INDIVIDUALAN CONTRIBUTE TO
2. EXPANDING PUBIGBMPAIGN FINANCE BRAMS FOR JUDICIACES CANDIDATES

3. CREATING A PRIMAREETLION SYSTEM OPEMIL REGISTEREDERST 6. NONE OF THE ABC{Z® NOT READ

4. REQUIRING ALL POLATICONTRIBUTIONSBEDMADE PUBLIC 7. DONT KNOWMWONT SAYDO NOT READ

WHEN MAKING DECISIONSOUT SUPPORTING OMDATES FOR OFFICRIEWMEXICOQWOULD YOU BE MOREELY TO SUPPORT GRQSE A CANDIDATEGVSTRONGLY FHES FOR CAMPAIGN
FINANCE AND ETHIEFQRMS OR WOULD YSAY IT MAKES NO [ERENCE IN WHO YOU WO SUPPORT OR OPEBAUSEWOULD YOU SAY YOU AMRECH MORE LIKELY TO
(SUPPORTOPPOSEOR SOMEWHAT MOREEIN?

4, MUCH MORBKELY TO SUPPORT 1. MUCH MORE LIKELY RPOSE
3. SOMEWHAT MORE LIKEDYSUPPORT 5. MAKES NO DIFFERENCE
2. SOMEWHAT MORE LIKEDYOPPOSE 6. DONT KNOWMWONT SAY

EVERY TEN YEARS ESTATE IS REQUIRECREDRAW ITIEGISLATIVE VOTINSTRICTS TO REFLEAFTS IN THE POPTION IN NEWMEXICQTHE LEGISLATIVE RIETS ARE CURRENTLY
DRAWN UP BY OUR SEAEGISLATORS SOME OTHER STATESE LEGISLATIVE RIETS ARE DRAWN UWPIBDEPENDENT RERIETING COMMISSIGNDO YOU SUPPORT OR OBP
LEGISLATION PROPOSEICREATE AN INDEBENT COMMISSION BEGHARGE OF REDRA®/INEGISLATIVE VOTINSTRICTS NEWMEXIC@ (PAUSEEIS THAT SOMEWHAT ORRONGLY
(SUPPORDPPOSE

4, STRONGLY SUPRT 1. STRONGLY OPPOSE
3. SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 5. DONT KNOVWONT SAY
2. SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWISIOURCES OF INFORNMN DO YOU RELY BP@HEN IT COMES INEWMEXICO POLITICS AMETSTATE LEGISLATUREADCATEGORIESELECT ALL THAT APPL

TVNEWS

POLITICAL BLOGS
NEWSPAPERBRINT OR ONLINE
SOCIAL MEDIFACEBOQKIWITTER
OR PERHAPS SOMETHENSESPECIFY
DONT KNOVWONT SAYDONOTREALD

ourwNE

THANKYOUFORYOURPATIENCEYEAREALMOS DONENOW,| WOULDLIKETOASKSOMEQUESTIONSORSTATISTICAURPOSHEINLY.

15.

INTO WHICH AGE CATRSY®O YOU R{REABCATEGORIES)

18TO34YEARS
35TO49YEARS
50TO64 YEARS

65 YEARS OR OLDER
WONT SAYDONOTREAD

aprwOdE
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16.

17.

18.

DO YOUCONSIDER YOURSELBHE(READ CATEGORIES

HISPANIC
ANGLABCAUCASIAN
BLACKAFRICANAMERICAN
NATIVEAMERICANNDIAN
ASIANAMERICAN

OR OF OTHER DESCENT
WONT SAYDONOTREAD

Noop,rwdhpE

WHAT IS THE HIGHEEVEL OF EDUCATIONJYAVEATTAINEB (READ CATEGORIES

SOME HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGESSOCIATE DEGREEEATIONAL CERTIFEEA
GOLLEGE GRADUAZREARS

CGRADUATE DEGRiMD, PHD,J.D.MASTERS

WONT SAYDONOTREAD)

ouhrwdE

ARE YOU A REGISTERERIOCRATREPUBLICANNDEPENDENT OR OTRER

1. DEMOCRAT

2. REPUBLICAN

3. INDEPENDEND-T-S/OTHER
4, WONT SAYSEERIST)

THIS CONCLUDES OURBEY THANK YOU FOR YOUREIHAVE A GOOD DAY

NOTE TO INTERVIEWRBRS RESPONDENT

1. MALE
2. FEMALE
RESPONDENSPHONENUMBER

INTERVIEWHNAME

INTERVIEWEBDODE

POLLERWHICH LIST IS THISRSAEY FROM

1. LANDLINE
2. CELL PHONE
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